CH \$40.00 40535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592315

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valves Incorporated of Texas		05/01/2015	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMG Victoria II, LLC	
Street Address:	10600 Fallstone Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77099	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4053560	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: tmhou@conleyrose.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Moscicki

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2679-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Moscicki
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Moscicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ValvesIncorporatedOfTexas-KMG_VictorialI,LLC cert of merger#page1.tif source=ValvesIncorporatedOfTexas-KMG_VictorialI,LLC cert of merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0794

900564464

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of VALVES INCORPORATED OF TEXAS with and into KMG VICTORIA II, LLC

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 01 2015

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code, Valves Incorporated of Texas, a Texas corporation (the "Merging Entity"), and KMG Victoria II, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), hereby submit the following Certificate of Merger for the merger of the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger") and certify as follows:

1. <u>Parties to the Merger</u>. The name, state of formation, and form of organization of each domestic entity that is a party to the Merger are as follows:

Name: State of Formation & Organizational Form:

KMG Victoria II, LLC Texas limited liability company

2. <u>Surviving Company</u>. The surviving entity of the Merger is KMG Victoria II, LLC, a Texas limited liability company. No new entity will be created in the Merger.

- 3. <u>Amendments To Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall not be amended as a result of the Merger.
- 4. <u>Approval of Plan of Merger</u>. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "*Plan*") has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the Merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.
- 5. Executed Plan. A signed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, which is located at 10600 Fallstone Road, Houston, TX 77099. On written request, a copy of the Plan will be furnished without cost by the Surviving Company to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to the Merger.
- 6. <u>Payment of Fees and Taxes</u>. The Surviving Company will assume all liability and be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes owed by the Merging Entity. The Surviving Company agrees that it will be obligated to pay all such fees and franchise taxes which are not timely paid.
- 7. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Certificate of Merger shall become effective when accepted and filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

[Signature page follows]

15087475_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007023 FRAME: 0795 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sign this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent statement. The undersigned certify that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the Merging Entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date: May 1, 2015

RECORDED: 08/17/2020

SURVIVING COMPANY

KMG VICTORIA II, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By: Name: Christopher T. Fraser

Title: Manager

MERGING ENTITY

VALVES INCORPORATED OF TEXAS, a Texas corporation

Name: Fred C. Leonard III

Title: President

2